# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HR BIOPETROLEUM, INC.	04/20/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELLANA, INC.	
Street Address:	73-4460 QUEEN KAAHUMANU HWY, SUITE 127	
City:	KAILUAKONA	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96740	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7770332

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6193024650

Email: selena@cellana.com

Correspondent Name: SELENA ELLIS-VIZCARRA

Address Line 1: 73-4460 QUEEN KAAHUMANU H
Address Line 4: KAILUAKONA, HAWAII 96740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELENA H ELLIS-VIZCARRA	
SIGNATURE:	/SelenaHEllis-Vizcarra/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=RAM\_ Cellana, Inc. fka HR BioPetroelum, Inc.\_Hawaii\_ Filed-Marked Delaware Certificate of Name Chang (5)#page1.tif

source=RAM\_ Cellana, Inc. fka HR BioPetroelum, Inc.\_Hawaii\_ Filed-Marked Delaware Certificate of Name Chang (5)#page2.tif

PATENT 503336763 REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0366

FILED 04/20/2011 03:38 PM
Business Registration Division
DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS
State of Hawaii



PAGE 1

35962 F1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HR BIOPETROLEUM,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"CELLANA, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 9:56

O'CLOCK A.M.

4217191 8320

110438177

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8707929

DATE: 04-20-11

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0367 FILED 04/20/2011 03:38 PM
Business Registration Division
DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS
State of Hawaii

## CELLANA LLC 73-4460 QUEEN KAAHUMANU HWY #127 KAILUA-KONA, HAWAII 96740

April 6, 2011

State of Delaware Secretary of State 401 Federal Street, Suite 3 Dover, Delaware 19901

Re: Consent for Use of Name

Dear Clerk:

The undersigned member, on behalf of Cellana LLC, has no objection and hereby consents to the use and registration of the name "Cellana, Inc.," by which HR BioPetroleum, Inc. wishes to change its corporate name.

I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this consent on behalf of Cellana LLC, and the statements herein are true and correct in all material respects.

57892 C6

Very truly yours,

HR BioPetroleum, Inc., Its Sole Member

Its Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0368

**RECORDED: 06/04/2015**